of Fountain University, Osogbo 
and  in  accordance  wi th  
international best practices.

Similarly, two hundred and 
eighty-three students were also 
conferred with the Bachelor of 
Science (B.Sc.) degree from 
various departments. This was 
made up of one hundred and 
seventy seven (177) from the 
College of Management and 
Social Sciences and one hundred 
and six (106) from the College of 
Natural and Applied Sciences.

He disclosed that the best 
graduating student had a total 
CGPA of  4.96. adding that the 

current sets of graduands 
recorded the highest number of 
First Class and Second Class 
Upper Divisions since its